BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

- 1. Title: This ordinance request is for Sloan's Lake Park Maintenance Marina Improvements construction project. Better Denver Bond Program
- 2. Requesting Agency: Public Works
- 3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance

Name:Toni Green Phone:720-913-4508

Email:toni.green@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary

Name: Jeru Parikh Phone: 720-913-0619

Email:jeru.parikh@denvergov.org

- 5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved
 - a. Scope of Work

Sloan's Lake Park Marina Area Improvements including renovated Jetty and Marina shoreline with promenade; irrigation pumps in new pump house building and renovated restrooms in Boathouse. Work includes demolition; earthwork; drainage improvements; concrete walls shoreline protection; riprap shoreline protection; concrete retaining walls; concrete seat walls; concrete flatwork; crusher-fines paving; metal railings; boardwalk; site furnishings; seeding, sod; planting; building electrical; building HVAC; Single Vertical Turbine irrigation pump station; Restroom fixtures; Pump house Building; Site Irrigation and Site Electrical.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Sloan's Lake Park Maintenance – Marina Improvements

Contractor: White Construction

Contract Award Amount: \$2,608,210.10

Project Title: Sloan's Lake Park Maintenance – Marina Improvements

Contract Control Number: CE00102

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date) Two Hundred Seventy (270) Days from Notice to Proceed through completion

Selection process: Competitively Bid

(a) Date of Bid process: April 22, 2010

(b) Number of proposals received: Two

(c) Range: Low: \$2,608,210.00 High: \$2,690,543.13

M/WBE Assigned Goal: 10.00% M/WBE Goals Commitment: 11.95%

Council District: 1

Source of funds: Better Denver Bond Program, CIP

Fund/Org/Proj ID 37120/7011102/ RI81808_118

b. Dui			
	x 10 months		
c. Loc			
	n's Lake		
	ected Council District		
1			
e. Ber			
as al			
f. Cos			
\$2,6	08,210.10		
		nding this ordinance, groups erns about it? Please explain	
Bill Reques	t Number:	Date:	